      Blue Ridge Fire District
5023 Enchanted Lane, Happy Jack, AZ USA 86024
 (928) 477-2751    www.brfdaz.org
Blue Ridge Fire District Board of Directors Meeting
928-477-2751
5023 Enchanted Lane
Happy Jack, Arizona 86024

2. Discussion re: Medic 1.  Chief answered questions from the
Board
3. New numbering system of apparatus will begin in July.
a. 11 in front is the station.
iii. Incident Report: Total 28:  15 EMS, 1 Fire, 4 MVC, 8 service calls
iv. Training Report: 226 hours of training in May, including  radio
communications, commercial pre-plan, pediatric assessment, and
CERT training.
1. 27 folks involved.  Successful and Casey thanked the BRFD
for their help.
v. Updates/Announcements
1. 2024 Automatic Ambulance Rate Increase of 1.7% approved
by AZDHS ($2550.72 Base rate)
2. 2024-2027 CON renewal approved by AZDHS
3. BRFD has been awarded Senate Bill 1720 Fire Equipment
Grant in the amount of $296,856. To be applied toward the
purchase of a new Type 1 tactical water tender, thanks to
Battalion Chief Chester
4. Starlight Pines Annual Members Meeting and Firewise Day
on June 8, 2024 was attended by Battalion Chief Chester.
5. The BRFD Fourth of July Auxiliary Sale is scheduled for
July 6, 2024.
6. AFCA Conference is July 17-18, 2024 in Glendale, AZ.
7. BRFD Firefighter Appreciation Dinner is scheduled for
August 10, 2024  NEW DATE
8. BRFD Labor Day Auxiliary Sale is scheduled for August 31,
2024
9. Dispatchers visited our site for a meeting and a tour of the
station and area.
9. Review and Adoption of the May 2024 Financial Report
Brian Moved and Casey  2nd motion to adopt the May 2024 Financial Report
Motion passed unanimously
10. OLD BUSINESS--None
11.NEW BUSINESS
a. Discussion with possible action to approve moving $120,000 in
ambulance revenue from Wells Fargo to Coconino Treasurer account.
 Casey Moved and Brian  2nd motion to move $120,000 in ambulance
revenue from Wells Fargo to Coconino Treasurer account
      Blue Ridge Fire District
5023 Enchanted Lane, Happy Jack, AZ USA 86024
 (928) 477-2751    www.brfdaz.org
 Motion passed unanimously